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ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. e

January 20, 1978

PETROLEUM ENGINEERING EWEI:L N. WALSH, P.E.

RESERVOIR STUDIES

President
EVALUATIONS
GEOLOGICAL STUDIES C\
LEASE MANAGEMENT . 8
CONTRACT PUMPING . U\ 7~
DRILLING SUPERVISION : P

WORKOVER SUPERVISION ; K “ ?

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 5 \!) Cb
Secretary Director ‘\\ \,' {\
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission ' QP' ’

P. 0. Box 2088 \ \’}—

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 - ' Q:

Ref: Unorthodox Location
R & G Drilling Company
/ _Schlosser No. 66
Unit D, Sec. 27-T28N-R1l1lwW
San Juan County, New Mexico

‘Kutz-Fruitland Pw/
Lease No, SF-078673

500 FNE 330 Fw il

Dear Mr, Ramey:

This is a request for Administrative Approval on behalf of
the above-referred-to operator for an unorthodox location.

The location is unorthodox due to the following reason:

Topography: It was necessary for the proposed
location to be unorthodox due to & Pictured Cliffs
well being at the only available orthodox location

on the ridge in the NW/4 NW/4 of section 27-T28N-R11W.

-~ To build a location on the slope of the
ridge would cost to much and if having to do so the
operator would probably not drill the well,

Attached YOu will find the following:

1. Well location and Acreage Dedication Plat,

2. Plat indicating offset lease ownership.

3. Topography map indicating the position of the
proposed location. '

EXECUTIVE BLDG.-413 W. MAIN . P.O.BOX 254 . (505) 325-8203 . FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401




Mr, Joe D, Ramey
Secretary Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
January 20, 1978
Page -2-

Copy of this request is being sent to the offset operator,
as indicated on attached map, by certified mail.

Your consideration and cooperation in this matter is greatly
appreciated.,

Very truly yours,

Ewell N. Walsh, P.E.
President

ENW:rr
Enclosures

cc: NMocc, Aztec, N.M. w/encl.

USGS, Farmington, N.M. w/encl,
Pioneer Production Corporation w/encl,

[ ‘a]éb ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.



ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.

PETROLEUM ENGINEERING January 20, 1978 EWELL N. WALSH, P.E.
RESERVOIR STUDIES : President
EVALUATIONS

GEOLOGICAL STUDIES

LEASE MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT PUMPING

DRILLING SUFERVISION

WORKOVER SUPERVISION |

CERTIFIED
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pioneer Production Corporation
Attn: Mr., Bill Scott

P, O. Box 2542

Amarillo, Texas 79105

Ref: Unorthodox Location
~ R & G Drilling Company
Schlosser No. 66
‘Unit D, Sec, 27-T28N-R11lW
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Scott:

Attached you will find a copy of the réquest to the New
Mexico 0il Conservation Commission for Administrative Approval
for the above-referred—to unorthodox locatlon..”

Without your'acknowledgement to the New Mexico 0Oil Conser-
vation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, of your approval of the
request, the commission is requlred to wait 20 days before
approv1ng the request. -

Your earliest possible approval of the request to the
Commission would be greatly apprec1ated

Very truly yours,

%M/W

Ewell N, Walsh, P.E.
President

ENW:rrxr

Enclosures

cc: Mr, J.D, Ramey, NMOCC, Santa Fe, New Mexico w/encl.
Dugan Production Corporation, Farmington, N.M. w/encl.

EXECUTIVE BLDG.-413 W. MAIN . P.O. BOX 254 . {505) 325-5203 . FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION . | ;‘:;,f ;03 c
s0eg {»

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT o 5l aa . Etiecuve 1oL

Al disiances must be from the outer bounderies of the Bection.

Oporaton Leose - Wel) No,
R & G Drillinn Company Schlosser -1 66
Unit Letter Section Townshlp _ Range County
D 4 26N K 119 San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well : ] S o .o
£60 foet from the Nor‘hh ] line and 330 footfromthe West -~ lino
m““‘..wol Clov, Producing Formation L Pool i . » D'odleohd Acrecger )
655 Fruitland o |Rutz Fruitland - 160 Acre

1. Outline the acrcage dedicated w0 the aubject well By colored pencil or hac]mre maﬂm on tbe pht bc!ow, .

2. If more than one lcase is &e&icnled to ﬁxe well oudane escb and adenhfy llme ownershp tlu-reo[ (bot!: 85 1o workin;
interest and royalty) »

3. If more than one Jease of different’ ownerslnp is deﬂncaled to the well, have tl:e mlzrests of nll owners been conaoli-
dated by commnnmzahon, unitization, force-poohng etc? : S - "

O Yes D No M answer is “yes?’ type of conso]:dahon —
If answer is “no}’ list the owners "end tract descnpuons wlnch have actually been consolxdated (Une re\;erse side o
this form if necessary.)

. "No allowable will be assigned to the well until all 3 mterests ‘bave been consolidated (by communitization,” nnmzatlon.

- faccﬂ-poohng, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, elxmmanng sucl\ mterests, Bas been approve& by the Co:nmxs-
Slon. . : . -0 . B ':”‘i e »,._

CERTIFICATION

l lbonlty :orﬂfy that ‘the lnfomﬂon eon-
‘talned bereln Is ‘true onJ compkh P ﬂn
" best of my knowledg apd Nl -~

FOEe R & Gyl 1D

Nomé 3 Ewel N. Walsh. p.
: Pres:.dent o

Position . - -,i Rt

Walsh Englneerlng ‘&~

Company - Product:,pn"(:_q;p..

’ Bereliy torﬁfy fbc’ lbo wo" lccoﬂeu
: shown on this _p,a' wos pfonod fnm'nc'd
© notes o!’oefuolswvanmodc by mu
wnder my supuvlsbu, and thot the sama
is trve ond comc’hﬂnkd of my
knowledge en‘ 50"“.

s e e — v —

Date Survcyﬁ" <

August Dies N,
Registersd Pydlensiondl: !‘Sﬂgmoc =5

w

and/or LaniSareeyot, ~ &
Ty 5

H . TR B NI . IR TN .

‘im " “vo00 80Q | °
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PIONEER 'PIONEER PROD. CORP,
21 22
R &
T28N
R & G Drilling ® 66 R &G
Drilling
) i
28 27 ‘
KRAUSE ‘SCHLOSSER -

R & G DRILLING COMPANY

SCHLOSSER NO. 66

560'FNIL, 330'FWL, Sec. 27-T28N-R11lW

San Juan County,

New Mexico

Wa@b ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.
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R & G DRILLING COMPANY
SCHLOSSER NO. 66"

560'FNL, 330'FWL, Sec. 27-T28N-R11W
~San Juan County, New Mexico .
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OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION

&

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated

“« § .M\%_
DISTRICT - ) o A
LW g TSy
s 73/8 /}/i
“ ¥ b [.h 4 w.\‘ ’,f,
DATE / 7 7 J
RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

20~ 78

Lok fosgon

TS Dez7o28n )

for the/ﬁifz/éf? 41422;6222é/ CZ; c
7

‘Operator

and my recommendations are as follows:

Lease and Well No.

-Unit, S~T-R

%}WMQ’

Yours very truly,

G il
e



